GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5358
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2002

FUNDS FOR PROCUREMENT OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation of funds made to various States for procurement of various agricultural products under Market Intervention Scheme
(MIS) since 1998-99, year- wise;

(b) whether his Ministry has to settle huge amount of money incurred by State Government of Karnataka during procurement operation; and

(c) is so, the year-wise details of amount pending since 1998-99 till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIHUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No state-wise allocation of funds is made for Market Intervention Scheme (MIS)Specific proposals received from States are considered and implemented.

(b) & (c): Market Intervention Scheme for procurement of oilpalm during2000 and 2001 season was implemented in Karnataka. The accounts of 2000 season were received as per the terms of the sanction and the same have been settled. The accounts of oilpalm of 2001 season have not been received so far from the Government of Karnataka for settlement.

No other claims are pending for the period under reference.
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